•
DOT/ FAAlCT-89/6
FAA Technical Center
Atlantic City International Airport
N.J. 08405
DOT/FAA
CT-89/6
Statistics on Aircraft Gas

C - Compressor
T - Turbine
Fragment Type Code:
D - Disk
R - Rim
B - Blade
S - Seal
N - None
Cause Code:
1 - Design and Life Prediction Problems
2 - Secondary Causes
3 - Foreign Object Damage
·4 - Quality Control
5 - Operational
6 - Assembly and Inspection
7 - Unknown
Containment Condition Code:
C - Contained
NC - Not Contained
N - No Fragments Generated
Flight Condition Code:
1 - Insp!Maint
2 - Taxi/Grnd Hdl
3 - Takeoff
4-Climh
5 - Cruise
6 - Descent
7 - Approach
8 - Landing
9 - Hovering
10 - Unknown
A-I
Error
CHARACTERISTICS OF ROTOR FAILURES - 1984
FRAGMENT CONTAINMENT FLIGHT
SDR NO. SUBMITTER AIRCRAFT ENG/LOC COMPONENT TYPE CAUSE CONDITION CONDITION -----
103084067 PSA BAE146 ALF502 T B 1 C 4